
-


I cotral PI. ntalil1n l rop Rcs~arc ll In, .ifn. ' 
~ ral."-U - ,.-:"1 I:! L "-~r<lu_lntl i;1 


. ~<)')4 • :.~: :n:; 
 I' I' ., ." I . "ull• • , 
t·'~ I..d .ll~ll... '1 I. cp .. '; ILlf.!;. " .:: 

r"" dlle"IUll:p<: ri ,,, 1" ':li t t. 'f'1 
99J .,J ' ~.: 

i I'\li\ 	 I <)94 . ,:,'::~8'):t • 9~ 
0#)4 - .::.;::::0<,111 "~:k, ··"..t'rp.\ 1""' '' ·'r~ I .~\.t\ I~I 

. ,"N·I . :.l:'I% 	 ,\I.·h,.!lC · " ' IT' " '" .:r"l\ "" 11 ' 

No.F.S4(4)D-2014-1S &1S-16-Stores 	 Dated. 03-10-2019 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Sealed tender- cum- public auction is ' proposed for disposal of the unserviceable articles of this 
Institute "on as is where is basis" on 25-10-2019 at 11.00 AM in the office premises. Interested bidders may 
see the materia!s(s) during office hours with prior permission. They may also collect tender forms on or 
before 21-10-2019. Sealed tenders along with EMD of Rs.2000/- by DO drawn in favour of 'ICAR unit, 
CPCRI, Kasaragod' and payable at CPCRI, Kasaragod should reach the undersigned by 3.00 PM on 23-10
2019. Those who have submitted their sealed tenders can only participate in the Public Auction. Public 
auction will commence at 11.00 AM on 25-10-2019 and the closed tenders will be opened after conclusion of 
the auction process . The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders through NEFT after 
completing all the auction process. The successful bidders will have to pay the bid amount and the GST 
@18% in full and to remove the unserviceable articles within a week of confirmation. 

Terms & Conditions: 

1. 	 Interested bidders are allowed to offer the rate lot wise only. 
2. 	 The successful bidders should lift the articles after payment of bid amount & GST rate 18% in full 

within seven days of auction, failing which the EMD will be forfeited. 
3. 	 This office will not have any responsibility in case of shortage/losses of articles after the auction. 
4. 	 The article can be inspected on any office days between 10AM and 3.00PM from 14-10-2019 in the 

presence of the official representatives. 
5. 	 The Pollution control board certified firms only can participate in the auction and the valid copy 

of the same should be enclosed along with the (outside) closed tender cover which should be 
attested by a Gazetted Officer. 

6. 	 The successful bidders are required to sign on the relevant documents, 
7. 	 The DO (EMD) should be enclosed out side of closed tender cover. 
8. 	 The Director of this institute reserves full right to accept or reject the offered rate without assigning any 

reason thereof and his decision will be final. 
9. 	 The Institute will allow only one person for each tender to participate in the tender process. 

Incharge 

Ene!: List of Articles (SLots) 

Copy To:

1. 	 The Chairman and member of the auction committee, CPCRI, Kasaragod. 
2. 	 Cashier through DDO, CPCRl, Kasaragod. 

3. 	 The Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod. 

4. 	 The Tech. Officer (Farm), with a request to provide necessary supporting staff for the Public auction. 
5. Security in-charge, CPCRI, Kasaragod . 


.£ Website. 


.. 




~ - W4 ~~ 3itNeU"i ~M"'" 
ctiltH III ,,:. ~ - 671 U 'lo.lffif 

cntr I Plant. tinn an'h tn rilll' 

!'h"11 III III (\4')0)" •••:" ,I 

I ;r" ' ll-4W! - _ 21:: 

l r' l; ". 
 '>, 

No.F.54(4)D-2014-15 &15-16-Stores Dated:03.10.2019 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Sealed tender- cum- public auction is proposed for disposal of the unserviceable aJticles of 
this Institute "on as is where is basis" on 25-10-2019 at 11.00 AM in the office premises. Interested 
bidders may see the materiaJs(s) during office hours with prior permission. They may also collect 
tender forms on or before 21-10-2019. The details may also see on our website www.cpcri ,gov.in. 

Director 

www.cpcri

